magni man aasti likk ki	an (anim mada mada 1946) (ini 1956)

101982295

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

							— • –									
Tc	the	Honorable	Commissioner	of	Fullines	and	Trademarks:	Please	record	the	attached	original	documents	or	VGOD	thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

Bernhard Sander, Joachim Günther, Michael Siemers, Pietro Bianchi, Zrich Wisse

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ____ Yes <u>X</u> No

Name and address of receiving party(ies)

HILTI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Internal Address:

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

Security Agreement

Merger

DT-5092

Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: November 27, 2001; December 5, 2001.

Street Address: FL-9494 Schaan

Principality of Liechtenstein.

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of The application is: November 27,2001; December 5, 2001.

Patent Application No.(s)

Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached?

Yes

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

David Toren

Internal Address: SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP

Street Address: 875 Third Avebue

City:

NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10022

Total number of applications and patents involved

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to X deposit account #50-0955

Deposit account number: 50-0955 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

08/13/2002 ANNEDI 00000197 500955 10055656

40.00 CH FC:5AL

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and be Mef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Alexander Zinchuk

Name of Person Signing

Do not use this space

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Fublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

NYLIB1/768939/72

PATENT REEL: 012560 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Bernhard Sander, Joachim Günther, Marcel John, Michael Siemers, Pierto Bianchi and Erich Wisser, of Feldkirch, and Nüziders, Austria; Mels, Switzerland; and Feldkirch, Austria, respectfully have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLT

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

AND WHEREAS, HILTI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

of FL-9494 Schaan, Principality of Liechtenstein is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

27. Nov. 2001 Bemhard Sander
27. Nov. 2001 Bernhard Sander 7 oe Line 10achirn Günther 1000
27. Nov. 2001 Mareel John Marcel John Marcel John Marcel John
27. Nov. 2001 Michael Siemers Pietro Branchi Pietro Branchi
O 5. Dez. 2001 Erich Wisser
27. Nov. 2001
0 5, Dez. 2001

SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP

875 3RD Avenue, New York, NY 10022

NY1 5046423v1

RECORDED: 01/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 012560 FRAME: 0381